
151226 Christmas Autosolo - OverAll Results

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time_x000D_ 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon_x000D_ 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall_x000D_ 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not
Submitted

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 TC 1 T4 T5 T6 TC 2 T7 T8 T9 TC 3 T10 T11 T12 Total
1 10 Starlet EF 98.1b 68.9b 78.5 245.5 97.5 68.1 78.3 489.4 97.5 68.4 79.3 734.6 734.6
2 29 Nova EF 102.5 71.6 77.6 251.7 100.8 69.0 76.8 498.3 99.6 69.3 78.8 746.0 746.0
3 16 John Nolan Starlet EF 99.9 69.9 85.2 255.0 101.0 69.8 79.0 504.8 99.2 68.8 76.5 749.3 749.3
4 27 Philip O'Reilly Starlet EF 99.8 71.8 79.3 250.9 100.6 77.4p 77.9 506.8 99.4 71.9 79.2 757.3 757.3
5 14 James Wilson MX-5 ER 101.2 72.9 81.2 255.3 101.4 71.4b 81.2 509.3 100.7 69.6 80.8 760.4 760.4
6 2 Brian Kingston NF 107.3 71.8b 81.6 260.7 103.2 70.0b 79.6 513.5 102.4 70.6b 79.4b 765.9 765.9
7 1 Anthony Preston Starlet EF 102.2 72.1 82.2 256.5 100.0 71.4 88.6 516.5 99.9 70.7 80.6 767.7 767.7
8 28 MX-5 ER 97.0 68.2 80.6b 245.8 108.7 72.2p 89.6 516.3 106.7 71.6p 80.6 775.2 775.2
9 11 Eoin Murray Starlet EF 101.0 88.9F 80.3 270.2 101.8 74.7 78.7 525.4 101.6 71.1 78.4 776.5 776.5
10 19 Mark Faulkner MX-5 ER 101.0 73.1 84.6 258.7 100.5b 91.4F 79.3b 529.9 100.2b 69.5b 79.5b 779.1 779.1
11 7 Nova NF 104.9 75.9 81.6 262.4 111.3 72.8 80.7 527.2 104.0 71.9 84.8 787.9 787.9
12 3 Colin Sheridan Starlet NF 101.6 91.8F 86.3 279.7 104.3 75.5 80.1 539.6 101.3b 73.8 79.7 794.4 794.4
13 21 206 NF 105.7 86.9p 83.3 275.9 105.4 75.5 83.3 540.1 102.8 74.1 83.0 800.0 800.0
14 22 Niall Murray Starlet EF 103.2 72.8 82.5 258.5 104.6 86.7 96.8F 546.6 102.6 72.8 90.2p 812.2 812.2
15 20 Mark Walsh Starlet NF 101.0b 91.8M 88.1 280.9 104.6 76.6 85.5 547.6 106.5 76.3 82.3 812.7 812.7
16 8 David Sheehan Colt NF 111.3p 84.8 88.2p 284.3 102.8b 76.1 88.6p 551.8 102.6 75.9 83.0 813.3 813.3
17 9 Declan Hendrick Starlet EF 107.0 80.7 89.1 276.8 109.1 81.1 84.5 551.5 109.0 80.5 85.3 826.3 826.3
18 24 Owen Murray Starlet NF 107.3 91.8F 79.3b 278.4 122.8F 74.8 78.7b 554.7 121.3F 77.0 99.4F 852.4 852.4
19 13 Jack Quinn 106 NF 112.4 91.8F 92.2p 296.4 109.9 82.0 84.5 572.8 121.3M 80.6 83.0 857.7 857.7
20 17 Starlet NF 121.0F 91.8F 87.3 300.1 122.8F 79.6 85.8 588.3 106.7 86.2p 90.6p 871.8 871.8
21 4 Damien Phillips Starlet NF 114.5 85.4 91.5 291.4 113.0 87.3 91.4 583.1 121.3M 84.3 94.0 882.7 882.7
22 18 Linda Dempsey Starlet NF 106.9 90.7 99.3M 296.9 122.8M 86.5 93.9 600.1 121.3M 83.3 94.4 899.1 899.1
23 25 Paul Hendrick Starlet NF 121.0F 91.8M 95.8 308.6 119.0 90.0M 91.6 609.2 114.0 90.6M 93.1 906.9 906.9
24 33 Judy Lambert Starlet NF 121.0F 91.8F 99.3M 312.1 120.5 90.0M 94.1 616.7 121.3F 90.6F 99.4F 928.0 928.0

31 Stephen Briggs MX-5 ER 106.2 88.2F 84.5 278.9 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF
32 Zoe Briggs MX-5 NR 109.0b NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF
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151226 Christmas Autosolo - Class Results

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time_x000D_ 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon_x000D_ 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall_x000D_ 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 TC 1 T4 T5 T6 TC 2 T7 T8 T9 TC 3 T10 T11 T12 Total
1 1 10 Starlet EF 98.1b 68.9b 78.5 245.5 97.5 68.1 78.3 489.4 97.5 68.4 79.3 734.6 734.6
2 2 29 Nova EF 102.5 71.6 77.6 251.7 100.8 69.0 76.8 498.3 99.6 69.3 78.8 746.0 746.0
3 3 16 John Nolan Starlet EF 99.9 69.9 85.2 255.0 101.0 69.8 79.0 504.8 99.2 68.8 76.5 749.3 749.3
4 4 27 Philip O'Reilly Starlet EF 99.8 71.8 79.3 250.9 100.6 77.4p 77.9 506.8 99.4 71.9 79.2 757.3 757.3
5 7 1 Anthony Preston Starlet EF 102.2 72.1 82.2 256.5 100.0 71.4 88.6 516.5 99.9 70.7 80.6 767.7 767.7
6 9 11 Eoin Murray Starlet EF 101.0 88.9F 80.3 270.2 101.8 74.7 78.7 525.4 101.6 71.1 78.4 776.5 776.5
7 14 22 Niall Murray Starlet EF 103.2 72.8 82.5 258.5 104.6 86.7 96.8F 546.6 102.6 72.8 90.2p 812.2 812.2
8 17 9 Declan Hendrick Starlet EF 107.0 80.7 89.1 276.8 109.1 81.1 84.5 551.5 109.0 80.5 85.3 826.3 826.3

1 5 14 James Wilson MX-5 ER 101.2 72.9 81.2 255.3 101.4 71.4b 81.2 509.3 100.7 69.6 80.8 760.4 760.4
2 8 28 MX-5 ER 97.0 68.2 80.6b 245.8 108.7 72.2p 89.6 516.3 106.7 71.6p 80.6 775.2 775.2
3 10 19 Mark Faulkner MX-5 ER 101.0 73.1 84.6 258.7 100.5b 91.4F 79.3b 529.9 100.2b 69.5b 79.5b 779.1 779.1

31 Stephen Briggs MX-5 ER 106.2 88.2F 84.5 278.9 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 6 2 Brian Kingston NF 107.3 71.8b 81.6 260.7 103.2 70.0b 79.6 513.5 102.4 70.6b 79.4b 765.9 765.9
2 11 7 Nova NF 104.9 75.9 81.6 262.4 111.3 72.8 80.7 527.2 104.0 71.9 84.8 787.9 787.9
3 12 3 Colin Sheridan Starlet NF 101.6 91.8F 86.3 279.7 104.3 75.5 80.1 539.6 101.3b 73.8 79.7 794.4 794.4
4 13 21 206 NF 105.7 86.9p 83.3 275.9 105.4 75.5 83.3 540.1 102.8 74.1 83.0 800.0 800.0
5 15 20 Mark Walsh Starlet NF 101.0b 91.8M 88.1 280.9 104.6 76.6 85.5 547.6 106.5 76.3 82.3 812.7 812.7
6 16 8 David Sheehan Colt NF 111.3p 84.8 88.2p 284.3 102.8b 76.1 88.6p 551.8 102.6 75.9 83.0 813.3 813.3
7 18 24 Owen Murray Starlet NF 107.3 91.8F 79.3b 278.4 122.8F 74.8 78.7b 554.7 121.3F 77.0 99.4F 852.4 852.4
8 19 13 Jack Quinn 106 NF 112.4 91.8F 92.2p 296.4 109.9 82.0 84.5 572.8 121.3M 80.6 83.0 857.7 857.7
9 20 17 Starlet NF 121.0F 91.8F 87.3 300.1 122.8F 79.6 85.8 588.3 106.7 86.2p 90.6p 871.8 871.8

10 21 4 Damien Phillips Starlet NF 114.5 85.4 91.5 291.4 113.0 87.3 91.4 583.1 121.3M 84.3 94.0 882.7 882.7
11 22 18 Linda Dempsey Starlet NF 106.9 90.7 99.3M 296.9 122.8M 86.5 93.9 600.1 121.3M 83.3 94.4 899.1 899.1
12 23 25 Paul Hendrick Starlet NF 121.0F 91.8M 95.8 308.6 119.0 90.0M 91.6 609.2 114.0 90.6M 93.1 906.9 906.9
13 24 33 Judy Lambert Starlet NF 121.0F 91.8F 99.3M 312.1 120.5 90.0M 94.1 616.7 121.3F 90.6F 99.4F 928.0 928.0

32 Zoe Briggs MX-5 NR 109.0b NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF
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No.Drivers
26 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5

Car No. Driver Name Car Class Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen

1 Anthony Preston Starlet EF 102.2 72.1 82.2 100.0 71.4
2 Brian Kingston NF 107.3 71.8 81.6 103.2 70.0
3 Colin Sheridan Starlet NF 101.6 F 86.3 104.3 75.5
4 Damien Phillips Starlet NF 114.5 85.4 91.5 113.0 87.3
7 Nova NF 104.9 75.9 81.6 111.3 72.8
8 David Sheehan Colt NF 106.3 1 84.8 83.2 1 102.8 76.1
9 Declan Hendrick Starlet EF 107.0 80.7 89.1 109.1 81.1

10 Starlet EF 98.1 68.9 78.5 97.5 68.1
11 Eoin Murray Starlet EF 101.0 F 80.3 101.8 74.7
13 Jack Quinn 106 NF 112.4 F 87.2 1 109.9 82.0
14 James Wilson MX-5 ER 101.2 72.9 81.2 101.4 71.4
16 John Nolan Starlet EF 99.9 69.9 85.2 101.0 69.8
17 Starlet NF F F 87.3 F 79.6
18 Linda Dempsey Starlet NF 106.9 90.7 101.0 124.5 86.5
19 Mark Faulkner MX-5 ER 101.0 73.1 84.6 100.5 F
20 Mark Walsh Starlet NF 101.0 100.1 88.1 104.6 76.6
21 206 NF 105.7 81.9 1 83.3 105.4 75.5
22 Niall Murray Starlet EF 103.2 72.8 82.5 104.6 86.7
24 Owen Murray Starlet NF 107.3 F 79.3 F 74.8
25 Paul Hendrick Starlet NF F 99.8 1 95.8 119.0 89.0 1
27 Philip O'Reilly Starlet EF 99.8 71.8 79.3 100.6 72.4 1
28 MX-5 ER 97.0 68.2 80.6 108.7 67.2 1
29 Nova EF 102.5 71.6 77.6 100.8 69.0
31 Stephen Briggs MX-5 ER 106.2 F 84.5 NF
32 Zoe Briggs MX-5 NR 109.0 NF 95.1
33 Judy Lambert Starlet NF F F 100.8 1 120.5 102.4
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Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen Time(s) Pen

88.6 99.9 70.7 80.6
79.6 102.4 70.6 79.4
80.1 101.3 73.8 79.7
91.4 124.5 84.3 94.0
80.7 104.0 71.9 84.8
83.6 1 102.6 75.9 83.0
84.5 109.0 80.5 85.3
78.3 97.5 68.4 79.3
78.7 101.6 71.1 78.4
84.5 206.1 80.6 83.0
81.2 100.7 69.6 80.8
79.0 99.2 68.8 76.5
85.8 106.7 81.2 1 85.6 1
93.9 123.1 83.3 94.4
79.3 100.2 69.5 79.5
85.5 106.5 76.3 82.3
83.3 102.8 74.1 83.0

F 102.6 72.8 80.2 2
78.7 F 77.0 F
91.6 114.0 139.7 1 93.1
77.9 99.4 71.9 79.2
89.6 106.7 66.6 1 80.6
76.8 99.6 69.3 78.8

94.1 F F F
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